

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Nurses comprise the largest class of health care providers IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: Nurses provide a diversity of valuable services to the individuals AND COMMUNITIES OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE CONSUMER IS INCREASINGLY AWARE OF THE ROLE OF THE NURSE IN PROVIDING QUALITY HEALTH CARE; AND

WHEREAS: Governmental bodies are involved in developing legislation that WILL HAVE AN INFLUENCE ON THE PRACTICE OF NURSING AND THE PROGRESSION OF A DYNAMIC, RESPONSIVE HEALTH CARE SYSTEM IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

THE NEED FOR EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES IS IMPERATIVE FOR THE WHEREAS: CONTINUED PRACTICE OF NURSING; AND

WHEREAS: Nursing as a profession is developing a body of knowledge based UPON EXPANDING NURSING RESEARCH; AND

WHEREAS: THE EXPANDED ROLE OF THE NURSE IN A VARIETY OF SETTINGS IS NECESSARY PROVIDE COMPETENT, SCIENTIFICALLY-BASED, COST-EFFECTIVE, HOLISTIC AND PROFESSIONAL HEALTH CARE;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MAY 10 THROUGH 16, 1981 TO BE

NURSING WFFK

GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG ASKED LIEUTENANT MINNESOTA. AND HAVE PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SIXTH DAY OF TAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY - 7 1981

lerem Hrowe

Jean anderson